Ball Fields and Pickleball Courts Project Fund







About this Fund

The Ball Fields and Pickleball Courts Project Fund has been established with the Winneshiek County Community Foundation, an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa, to support the construction of new recreational facilities in Decorah. This exciting project is spearheaded by the City of Decorah and the Decorah Parks and Recreation Department to expand community opportunities for sports, recreation, and events.

Planned implementation of phase 1 includes the construction of: two 280' ball fields with batting tunnels and dugouts, four pickleball courts, a 100-stall parking lot with a convenient drop-off area, a mowed trail system extension around the fields, native plantings and a stormwater detention basin, and a plaza and portable restroom enclosure.

Planned implementation of phase 2 will bring even more amenities, with plans for two additional ball fields, four more pickleball courts, and enhanced infrastructure to support a growing range of

programming and events.

The project site, located along Old Stage Road adjacent to the Decorah Dog Park and Freeport Trail, is designed to meet the needs of a wide range of users and provide modern facilities that will serve the community for generations.

Confident Giving

Gifts to the Ball Fields and Pickleball Courts Project Fund are tax deductible as allowed by law and you will receive an acknowledgment of your gift from CFNEIA, an accredited local nonprofit organization. Learn more about this fund by contacting the Community Foundation at 319-287-9106.

A fund held with the



here for good.

An affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa which is confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

YES! I/We want to support Decorah Parks and Recreaction by making a gift to the fund.

Enclosed is my check for \$	To give online, visit:
Name	www.cfneia.org/donations/ball-fields-and-pickleball
Address	Make checks payable to: Ball Fields and Pickleball Courts Project Fund
City/State/Zip	Please send checks to:
Phone	Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa 3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, IA 50613
Email	
My gift is made in honor/memory of:	I would like information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, etc.
	 I would like to learn more about leaving a gift in my will or estate plan.